BALLOT ABSTRACT NO. 1

Town of Enfield, Tompkins County, State of New York

ABSTRACT OF LOCAL LAW ENTITLED: "Local Law Number _ of 2018: A Local Law Providing for the Abolition of the Elected Position of Highway Superintendent and the Creation of the Appointed Position of Highway Superintendent of the Town of Enfield", as adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Enfield upon July ___, 2020, to be submitted as PROPOSITION NO. 1 and voted upon in the Town of Enfield at the general election to be held upon November 3 2020.

Currently, the Highway Superintendent is elected by residents of the Town who are qualified to vote in Town elections. This local law changes the way the position of Highway Superintendent is filled. It provides that the Town Board will appoint the Highway Superintendent, effective January 1, 2022. The local law is subject to the approval of residents of the Town who are qualified to vote. A "yes" vote indicates approval of the change to an appointed Highway Superintendent, rather than an elected one. A "no" vote indicates disapproval of the change.

The foregoing Abstract, together with a proposition submitted herewith, is prepared by the Town Clerk of the Town of Enfield, Tompkins County, New York, with and upon the advice of the Attorney for the Town of Enfield, pursuant to Municipal Home Rule Law § 25.

Date:	
	Ellen Woods, Town Clerk, Town of Enfield
D.	
Date:	Guy K. Krogh, Esq., Attorney of the Town of Enfield